and renewed the license for the period 
2014-2017. Complied. 

3 Show Cause Notice 
dated February 26, 
2019  

IRDA Observations of 
inspection on insurance 
broking business during 
the period 2014-15 and 
2015-16 

IRDA order dated 
November 25, 2019 
imposed penalty of 
2,04,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Crore and Four Lakh Only). 

IIFL Insurance Broker Ltd 
filed an appeal in SAT 
against the IRDA order 
dated November 25, 2019 

SAT Vide order dated March 25, 2022 
reduced the penalty to Rs 54 Lakhs on 
the two charges pertaining to Use of 
Group Companies Employees and RPT

[...]

transactions and further directed IRDA 
to review the findings and pass the order 
basis the additional documents 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Regulatory 
Authority 

Subject 
Matter/Allegations 

Orders/Findings Corrective Measures 
implemented/Present Status 

levying penalty of 
2,04,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Crore and Four Lakh Only).  

submitted to SAT on the Office 
Infrastructure charge.  

Penalty of Rs 54 lakh is paid to IRDA and 
complied and complied with direction 
from IRDA on the third charge pertaining 
to Office Infrastructure.  

Matter Closed 

3. IIFL Commodities Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Commodities Limited)